## Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells

**NHS Trust** 

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4987

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone

Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

27 September 2018

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Trust systems.

## You asked:

The name of the System, the name of the supplier, the start and end date of your current contract for the following systems:

- 1. Laboratory information management system (LIMS)
- 2. Patient Administration Systems (PAS)
- 3. Electronic Patient Record (EPR)
- 4. Picture archiving and communication system (PACS)
- 5. Radiological information system (RIS)
- 6. Order Communications System (OCS)
- 7. The system used within your Pathology department.
- 8. Please could you tell me if any of the above systems will be going out to tender within the next 6 months?

## Trust response:

- 1. Telepath, DCX, contract end date March 2019
- 2. Allscripts PAS, Allscripts, Contract end date June 2026
- 3. Allscripts Sunrise, Sunrise, Contract end date June 2026
- 4. Centricity, GE, Contract end date May 2021
- 5. Centricity, GE, Contract end date May 2021
- 6. Allscripts Sunrise, Sunrise, Contract end date June 2026
- 7. Telepath, DCX, Contract end date March 2019
- 8. No